
 

 1 FORM 109B Professional Services Amendment (03/25/10) 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 

 

Project:  Water Division Risk and Resilience Assessment, Project #20-2575  
 

Background Data:  The Water Division Risk and Resilience Assessment Project will 
ensure the City meets the requirements of Section 2013 of the American Water 
Infrastructure Act (AWIA) of 2018. This section requires that the City complete a risk 
and resilience assessment (completed) and develop an emergency response plan. 
Every 5 years, the utility must review the risk and resilience assessment and submit 
recertification along with an updated emergency response plan.  
 
Nature of Amendment:  This amendment is for the City to complete the Emergency 
Response Plan, the second component of the Risk and Resilience Assessment.  
 
Current Contract Amount:  $69,200.00  
 
Change Requested:  $42,390.00   
 
New Contract Amount: $111,590.00  
 
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set 
forth in this Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or 
previous Amendments remain in  effect.  The effective date of this Amendment is:  
March 15, 2021. 
 
 
CITY OF RAPID CITY:    Engineer: 
 
By:  ____________________________  By:_____________________________ 
 Steve Allender, Mayor         
 
Date Signed:  ____________________  Date Signed:  ____________________ 
 
ATTEST: 
 
By:  ____________________________  
 Pauline Sumption, Finance Director 
 
Date Signed:  ____________________ 
 


